

BID2020-02 LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT-2020(UTILITY SIDE) FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER						
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	SPINIELLO COMPANIES	DEWCON, INC.	WATERS AND BUGBEE, INC.	SANEXEN WATER, INC.	SOUTH STATE INC.	ROMAN E&G CORP
ADDRESS	354 EISENHOWER PARKWAY	P.O. BOX 439	75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE	30 SOUTH KEYSTONE AVENUE, SUITE 2	P.O. BOX 68	14 OGDEN ST
CITY, STATE, ZIP	LIVINGSTON, NJ 07039	BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920	HAMILTON, NJ 08691	EMMAUS, PA 18049	BRIDGETON, NJ 08302	NEWARK, NJ 07104
CONTACT NAME	EMIL J. SOLIMINE	RYAN C. DEWEY	CHARLES P. WATERS, EXECUTIVE V.P.	REJEAN LOISELLE	ANDREW SHAWL	JOSEPH BELOIT
TELEPHONE	973-808-8383	908-832-5710	609-584-1100	610-421-8185	856-451-5300	973-483-1123
FAX	973-808-9991	908-832-0784	609-584-2200	450-466-2240	856-455-3461	973-482-7154
E-MAIL	ESTIMATING@SPINIELLO.COM	RDEWEY@DEWCONINC.COM	BIDS@WATERSANDBUGBEE.COM	RLOISELLE@SANEXEN.COM	ASHAWL@APECSJ.COM	INFO@ROMANEG.COM
DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BID GUARANTEE	10% FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/ADRIANA GIAMMICHELE	10% PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANIES W.P.O.A/LISA NOSAL	10% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND W.P.O.A/JANE L. FEDROCZKY	10% LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/CRAIG H. MEKER	10% TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA W.P.O.A/DANN MCFARLAND	10% UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/PAMELA J. BOYLE
CONSENT OF SURETY	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY	PHILADELPHIA INSURANCE COMPANIES	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA	UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT	YES- WILLIAM J. GUARINI, INC.(PLUMBING)	YES-DI' STEFANO PLUMBING, INC. (PLUMBER)	YES- ATLANTIC INFRARED, INC.(ASPHALT INFRARED PROCESS/MILLING&PAVING); CRISSEL GROUP, INC.(MILLING&PAVING)	YES- RICHARD METZ CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC (CONSTRUCTION)	NONE	YES- BRENT MATERIAL COMPANY (MATERIAL); JAS HOMES, INC.(HEAVY CONSTRUCTION); JOSEPH LYNCH(PLUMBER)
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DEBARMENT NOTICE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA#1 DATED 1/8/2020	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION FROM CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR	WILLIAM J. GUARINI, INC. (REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR)	DI' STEFANO PLUMBING, INC. (INCLUDED)	ATLANTIC INFRARED, INC.(INCLUDED); CRISSEL GROUP, INC. (INCLUDED)	RICHARD METZ CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC (INCLUDED)	NONE	BRENT MATERIAL COMPANY (INCLUDED); JAS HOMES, INC.(INCLUDED)
NJPW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	CERT. #62325 EXP. 03/27/2020	CERT. #632659 EXP. 09/15/2021	CERT. #60176 EXP. 04/03/2020	REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD	CERT. #51407 EXP. 04/10/2020	CERT. #693649 EXP. 03/09/2020
NJPW SUB-CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	WILLIAM J. GUARINI, INC. (REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR)	DI' STEFANO PLUMBING, INC. (CERT. #603781 EXP. 03/10/2020)	ATLANTIC INFRARED, INC.(CERT. #640490 EXP. 09/18/2020); CRISSEL GROUP, INC. (CERT. #606123 EXP. 05/06/2020)	RICHARD METZ CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	NONE	BRENT MATERIAL COMPANY (CERT. #708136 EXP. 12/28/2020); JAS HOMES, INC. (CERT. #726758 EXP. 12/4/2020)
PAY TO PLAY DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD HARMLESS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-DISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	N/A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	N/A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
THREE (3) REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	N/A	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	N/A	YES	YES	YES	N/A	NO
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES	YES	NO	N/A	NO
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE FOR ITEMS#1-7	\$6,769,540.00	\$6,925,770.00	\$7,226,516.00	\$8,252,687.48	\$8,652,550.00	\$10,357,062.50
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE FOR S-1-54A	\$430,240.00	\$431,930.00	\$381,977.00	\$369,550.00	\$450,160.00	\$294,406.40
GRAND TOTAL	\$7,199,800.00	\$7,357,700.00	\$7,608,493.00	\$8,622,237.48	\$9,102,710.00	\$10,651,468.90
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

1-

Spinello  
Companies

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE UTILITY-SIDE REPLACEMENT (MAIN TO CURB STOP - UTILITY-OWNED PORTION )  three thousand nine hundred seventy seven dollars (write Unit Price in words)	1,250	EACH	\$ 3,977	\$ 4,971,250
1.	B. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN  two hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	340	EACH	\$ 200	\$ 68,000
1.	C. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN  two thousand eight hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ 2,800	\$ 84,000
1.	D. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE  two hundred eighty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ 280	\$ 175,000
1.	E. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT  four hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ 400	\$ 250,000
1.	F. POINT-OF-USE FAUCET FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES  thirty five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	3,250	EACH	\$ 35	\$ 113,750
1.	G. POINT-OF-USE PITCHER FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES  fifteen dollars (write Unit Price in words)	780	EACH	\$ 15	\$ 11,700
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP  one hundred twenty five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	500	EACH	\$ 125	\$ 62,500
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)  one hundred thirty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	388	SY	\$ 130	\$ 50,440
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)  one dollar (write Unit Price in words)	7,900	SY	\$ 1	\$ 7,900
4.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER  ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$150,000	\$150,000
5.	TRAFFIC CONTROL  THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$350,000	\$350,000

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
6.	PERMITS		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$375,000	\$375,000
7.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$100,000	\$100,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ 6,769,540	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				\$ six million, seven hundred sixty-nine thousand, five hundred forty dollars	

<b>PRICE SCHEDULE</b> <b>CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER</b> <b>LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)</b> <b>BID2020-02</b> <b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID</b>					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET two hundred seventy dollars (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ 270	\$ 108,000
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL twenty five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 25	\$ 1,000
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE thirty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 30	\$ 600
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE twenty eight dollars (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 28	\$ 1,120
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL two hundred twenty three dollars (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ 223	\$ 2,230
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB eighteen dollars and seventy five cents (write Unit Price in words)	15,800	SY	\$ 18.75	\$ 296,250
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE eighty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ 80	\$ 4,800
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY forty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ 40	\$ 1,200
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS thirty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	20	SY	\$ 30	\$ 600
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000	\$10,000
S-4A.	MISC. CONCRETE two hundred twenty three dollars (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 223	\$ 4,460
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ 430,260			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ four hundred thirty thousand, two hundred sixty dollars			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ 7,199,800			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ seven million, one hundred ninety-nine thousand, eight hundred dollars			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID  
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME William J. Guarini, Inc.  
ADDRESS 132 Mallory Avenue  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Jersey City, NJ 07304  
TELEPHONE: 201-656-1530  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE Plumbing  
LICENSE NO. 36BI01242800

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

②

Dewcon Inc.

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE UTILITY-SIDE REPLACEMENT (MAIN TO CURB STOP - UTILITY-OWNED PORTION) <u>Forty-One Hundred Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	1,250	EACH	\$ <u>4100.00</u>	\$ <u>5,125,000.00</u>
1.	B. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN <u>Forty Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	340	EACH	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>17,000.00</u>
1.	C. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN <u>Forty Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
1.	D. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE <u>Forty Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>31,250.00</u>
1.	E. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT <u>One Hundred Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>62,500.00</u>
1.	F. POINT-OF-USE FAUCET FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES <u>Sixty Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	3,250	EACH	\$ <u>60.00</u>	\$ <u>195,000.00</u>
1.	G. POINT-OF-USE PITCHER FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES <u>Sixty-Two Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	780	EACH	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>50,700.00</u> <u>48,750.00</u>
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP <u>Eight Hundred + Forty Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	500	EACH	\$ <u>250.00</u>	\$ <u>125,000.00</u>
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red) <u>Ninety Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	388	SY	\$ <u>90.00</u>	\$ <u>34,920.00</u>
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving) <u>One Feet</u> (write Unit Price in words)	7,900	SY	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>7,900.00</u>
4.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER <u>ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$150,000	\$150,000
5.	TRAFFIC CONTROL <u>THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$350,000	\$350,000

PRICE SCHEDULE  
CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER  
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)  
BID2020-02  
BASE BID

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
6.	PERMITS				
			ALLOWANCE		
	<u>THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$375,000	\$375,000
7.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION				
			ALLOWANCE		
	<u>ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$100,000	\$100,000

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)

\$ 6,925,770.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)

\$ Six Million - Nine Hundred

Twenty - Five Thousand - Seven Hundred and Fifty  
Dollars

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**SUPPLEMENTAL BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <u>Forty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <u>Forty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <u>Forty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <u>One Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <u>Twenty-Five Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	15,800	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 395,000.00
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <u>Two Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <u>One Dollar</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <u>Two Hundred Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000	\$10,000
S-4A.	MISC. CONCRETE <u>Two Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	250.00 <del>200.00</del>	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ 431,930.00			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ Four Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ 7,357,700.00			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ Seven Million Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

Seven Million Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred



**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID**

**(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Di Stefano Plumbing , Inc.  
ADDRESS 4580 Croswicks- Hamilton Sq. Rd  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Trenton, NJ 08691  
TELEPHONE: 609-581-1285  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE Plumber  
LICENSE NO. 36BI00608300

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

3

Waters and  
Bugbee

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE UTILITY-SIDE REPLACEMENT (MAIN TO CURB STOP - UTILITY-OWNED PORTION)	1,250	EACH		
	<b>Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>3,955.00</b>	\$ <b>4,943,750.00</b>
1.	B. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN	340	EACH		
	<b>Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>50.00</b>	\$ <b>17,000.00</b>
1.	C. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN	30	EACH		
	<b>Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>850.00</b>	\$ <b>25,500.00</b>
1.	D. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE	625	EACH		
	<b>Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>475.00</b>	\$ <b>296,875.00</b>
1.	E. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT	625	EACH		
	<b>Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>625.00</b>	\$ <b>390,625.00</b>
1.	F. POINT-OF-USE FAUCET FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES	3,250	EACH		
	<b>Ten Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>10.00</b>	\$ <b>32,500.00</b>
1.	G. POINT-OF-USE PITCHER FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES	780	EACH		
	<b>Ten Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>10.00</b>	\$ <b>7,800.00</b>
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP	500	EACH		
	<b>Five Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>575.00</b>	\$ <b>287,500.00</b>
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red)	388	SY		
	<b>Ninety Four Dollars and Fifty Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>94.50</b>	\$ <b>36,666.00</b>
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving)	7,900	SY		
	<b>Twenty Seven Dollars and Zero Cents</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$ <b>27.00</b>	\$ <b>213,300.00</b>
4.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER	ALLOWANCE			
	<b>ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$150,000	\$150,000
5.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	ALLOWANCE			
	<b>THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)			\$350,000	\$350,000

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
6.	PERMITS				
					ALLOWANCE
	<u>THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u>				
	(write Unit Price in words)			\$375,000	\$375,000
7.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION				
					ALLOWANCE
	<u>ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u>				
	(write Unit Price in words)			\$100,000	\$100,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <b>7,226,516.00</b>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <b>Seven Million Two Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Zero Cents</b>	

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**SUPPLEMENTAL BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <u><b>Twenty Four Dollars and Forty Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ <u><b>24.40</b></u>	\$ <u><b>9,760.00</b></u>
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <u><b>Twenty Eight Dollars and Twenty Five Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u><b>28.25</b></u>	\$ <u><b>1,130.00</b></u>
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <u><b>Forty Five Dollars and Thirty Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u><b>45.30</b></u>	\$ <u><b>906.00</b></u>
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <u><b>Forty Two Dollars and Zero Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u><b>42.00</b></u>	\$ <u><b>1,680.00</b></u>
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <u><b>Ninety Seven Dollars and Zero Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ <u><b>97.00</b></u>	\$ <u><b>970.00</b></u>
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <u><b>Twenty One Dollars and Five Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	15,800	SY	\$ <u><b>21.05</b></u>	\$ <u><b>332,590.00</b></u>
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <u><b>One Hundred Five Dollars and Zero Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ <u><b>105.00</b></u>	\$ <u><b>6,300.00</b></u>
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <u><b>Four Dollars and Seventy Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ <u><b>4.70</b></u>	\$ <u><b>141.00</b></u>
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <u><b>One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	SY	\$ <u><b>125.00</b></u>	\$ <u><b>2,500.00</b></u>
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT <u><b>TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000	\$10,000
S-4A.	MISC. CONCRETE <u><b>Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents</b></u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u><b>800.00</b></u>	\$ <u><b>16,000.00</b></u>
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ <u><b>381,977.00</b></u>		<u><b>Three Hundred Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars and Zero Cents</b></u>	
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4A)					
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ <u><b>7,608,493.00</b></u>		<u><b>Seven Million Six Hundred Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Three Dollars and Zero Cents</b></u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS					

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID  
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Atlantic Infrared, Inc.  
ADDRESS 5042 Industrial Road, Suite A  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Wall Twp, NJ 07727  
TELEPHONE: 732-899-8994  
FAX NO. 732-899-8644  
TRADE Asphalt Infrared Process / Milling & Paving  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Crisdel Group, Inc.  
ADDRESS 240 Ryan Street  
CITY, STATE, ZIP South Plainfield, N 07080  
TELEPHONE: 908-561-7550  
FAX NO. 908-561-6187  
TRADE Milling & Paving  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

4

Sanexen water inc.

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE UTILITY-SIDE REPLACEMENT (MAIN TO CURB STOP - UTILITY-OWNED PORTION ) Three thousand nine hundred fourteen dollars and forty-eight cents (write Unit Price in words)	1,250	EACH	\$ 3,914.48	\$ 4,893,100.00
1.	B. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN Two hundred eighty-six dollars and eighty-three cents (write Unit Price in words)	340	EACH	\$ 286.83	\$ 97,522.20
1.	C. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN Two thousand five hundred seventy-seven dollars and ninety cents (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ 2,577.90	\$ 77,337.00
1.	D. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE Four hundred twelve dollars and forty-seven cents (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ 412.47	\$ 257,793.75
1.	E. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT One thousand two hundred twenty-seven dollars and fifty-seven cents (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ 1,227.57	\$ 767,231.25
1.	F. POINT-OF-USE FAUCET FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES One hundre twenty-two dollars and seventy-six cents (write Unit Price in words)	3,250	EACH	\$ 122.76	\$ 398,970.00
1.	G. POINT-OF-USE PITCHER FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES Ninety-two dollars and seven cents (write Unit Price in words)	780	EACH	\$ 92.07	\$ 71,814.60
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP Six hundred thirteen dollars and seventy-nine cents (write Unit Price in words)	500	EACH	\$ 613.79	\$ 306,895.00
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red) Forty-nine dollars and eleven cents (write Unit Price in words)	388	SY	\$ 49.11	\$ 19,054.68
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving) Forty-nine dollars and eleven cents (write Unit Price in words)	7,900	SY	\$ 49.11	\$ 387,969.00
4.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$150,000	\$150,000
5.	TRAFFIC CONTROL THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$350,000	\$350,000

A

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
6.	PERMITS	ALLOWANCE			
	<u>THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$375,000	\$375,000
7.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	ALLOWANCE			
	<u>ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$100,000	\$100,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)		8,252,687.48 \$ _____			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)		Eight million two hundred fifty-two thousand six hundred \$ <u>eighty-seven dollars and forty-eight cents</u>			

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**SUPPLEMENTAL BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET Forty-five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL Fifty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE Fifty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE Fifty-five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL One hundred fifty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB Twenty dollars (write Unit Price in words)	15,800	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 316,000.00
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE One hundred ten dollars (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY One hundred twenty-five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS Two hundred twenty-five dollars (write Unit Price in words)	20	SY	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000	\$10,000
S-4A.	MISC. CONCRETE Two hundred dollars (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ 369,550.00			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ Three hundred sixty-nine thousand five hundred fifty dollars			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ 8,622,237.48			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		Eight million six hundred twenty-two thousand two hundred thirty-seven dollars and forty-eight cents			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.



**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID**

**(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Richard Metz Construction Co., LLC  
ADDRESS 4 Thistle Lane  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Flemington, New Jersey 08822  
TELEPHONE: 908 788-5526  
FAX NO. Not available  
TRADE Construction  
LICENSE NO. Not available

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

5

South  
State, Inc.

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE UTILITY-SIDE REPLACEMENT (MAIN TO CURB STOP - UTILITY-OWNED PORTION) <u>Four thousand four hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	1,250	EACH	\$ <u>4,400.00</u>	\$ <u>5,500,000.00</u>
1.	B. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN <u>Three hundred fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	340	EACH	\$ <u>350.00</u>	\$ <u>119,000.00</u>
1.	C. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN <u>Two thousand eight hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>	\$ <u>84,000.00</u>
1.	D. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE <u>Six hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>375,000.00</u>
1.	E. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT <u>Nine hundred fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ <u>950.00</u>	\$ <u>593,750.00</u>
1.	F. POINT-OF-USE FAUCET FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES <u>Fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	3,250	EACH	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>162,500.00</u>
1.	G. POINT-OF-USE PITCHER FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES <u>Fifty-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	780	EACH	\$ <u>55.00</u>	\$ <u>42,900.00</u>
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP <u>Five hundred thirty-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	500	EACH	\$ <u>535.00</u>	\$ <u>267,500.00</u>
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red) <u>Fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	388	SY	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>19,400.00</u>
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving) <u>Sixty-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	7,900	SY	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>513,500.00</u>
4.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER <u>ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$150,000	\$150,000
5.	TRAFFIC CONTROL <u>THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$350,000	\$350,000

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
6.	PERMITS		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$375,000	\$375,000
7.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		ALLOWANCE		
	<u>ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)			\$100,000	\$100,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>8,652,550.00</u>	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>Eight million six hundred fifty-two thousand five hundred fifty dollars</u>	

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**SUPPLEMENTAL BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET <u>Seventy-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL <u>Twenty-nine dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u>29.00</u>	\$ <u>1,160.00</u>
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE <u>Fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE <u>Fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL <u>One hundred twenty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ <u>120.00</u>	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB <u>Twenty-one dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	15,800	SY	\$ <u>21.00</u>	\$ <u>331,800.00</u>
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE <u>Five hundred seventy-five dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ <u>575.00</u>	\$ <u>34,500.00</u>
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY <u>One hundred fifty dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$ <u>4,500.00</u>
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS <u>Three hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	SY	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT <u>TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000	\$10,000
S-4A.	MISC. CONCRETE <u>One thousand four hundred dollars</u> (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ <u>1,400.00</u>	\$ <u>28,000.00</u>
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ <u>450,160.00</u>			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ <u>Four hundred fifty thousand one hundred sixty dollars</u>			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ <u>9,102,710.00</u>			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$ <u>Nine million one hundred two thousand seven hundred ten dollars</u>			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID  
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME None  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_



Roman E \$  
6

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
1.	A. WATER SERVICE UTILITY-SIDE REPLACEMENT (MAIN TO CURB STOP - UTILITY-OWNED PORTION ) <b>FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	1,250	EACH	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6,562,500.00
1.	B. NEW CORP STOP AT MAIN <b>ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	340	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 408,000.00
1.	C. TRANSFER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO NEW/LARGER WATER MAIN <b>TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	30	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
1.	D. CURB STOP IN CONCRETE <b>ONE CENT</b> (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.25
1.	E. LONG-SIDE REPLACEMENT <b>ONE CENT</b> (write Unit Price in words)	625	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.25
1.	F. POINT-OF-USE FAUCET FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES <b>FORTY ONE DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	3,250	EACH	\$ 41.00	\$ 133,250.00
1.	G. POINT-OF-USE PITCHER FILTER AND REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES <b>FORTY SIX DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	780	EACH	\$ 46.00	\$ 35,880.00
2.	TEST PIT AT CURB STOP <b>FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	500	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
3.	A. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Infa-red) <b>SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	388	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,220.00
3.	B. FINAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION (Mill and Paving) <b>EIGHTEEN DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	7,900	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 142,200.00
4.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AT DIRECTION OF THE OWNER <b>ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$150,000	\$150,000
5.	TRAFFIC CONTROL <b>THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS</b> (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$350,000	\$350,000

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**BASE BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
6.	PERMITS				
	ALLOWANCE				
	<u>THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS</u>				
	(write Unit Price in words)			\$375,000	\$375,000
7.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION				
	ALLOWANCE				
	<u>ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS</u>				
	(write Unit Price in words)			\$100,000	\$100,000
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN FIGURES (Items 1 through 7)				\$ 10,357,062.50	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE IN WORDS (Items 1 through 7)				\$ <u>TEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIXTY TWO DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS</u>	

**PRICE SCHEDULE**  
**CITY OF TRENTON – DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER**  
**LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE II (UTILITY-OWNED SIDE ONLY)**  
**BID2020-02**  
**SUPPLEMENTAL BID**

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantities	Units	Unit Price in Figures	Amount in Figures
S-1A.	LEAD SERVICE LINE EXCAVATION GREATER THAN 5 FEET ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	400	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00
S-2A.	IMPORTED COMMON FILL ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
S-2B.	CRUSHED STONE ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
S-2C.	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	40	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
S-2D.	FLOWABLE FILL ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	10	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
S-3A.	FINAL PAVEMENT CURB TO CURB EIGHTEEN DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	15,800	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 284,400.00
S-3B.	INITIAL PAVEMENT RESTORATION WITH CONCRETE SUBBASE ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	60	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60
S-3C.	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	30	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
S-3D.	BRICK OR ROCK PAVERS ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	20	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
S-3E.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (write Unit Price in words)	ALLOWANCE		\$10,000	\$10,000
S-4A.	MISC. CONCRETE ONE CENT (write Unit Price in words)	20	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES (S-1 through S-4A)		\$ 294,406.40			
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS (S-1 through S-4A)		TWO HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS FORTY CENTS			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN FIGURES		\$ 10,651,468.90			
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL PRICE IN WORDS		\$			

Contract award will be based on the total of the base bid price plus all supplemental bid items, even if some or all of the supplemental bid items are not ultimately included in the contract.

TEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED FIFTY ONE  
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT  
DOLLARS AND NINETY CENTS



PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Brent Material Company - WBE  
ADDRESS 325 Columbia Turnpike Suite 308  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Florham Park, NJ, 07932  
TELEPHONE: 973-325-5030  
FAX NO. 973-325-7360  
TRADE Material  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Jas Homes Inc - MBE  
ADDRESS 88 Equestrian Drive  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Burlington, NJ 08016  
TELEPHONE: (609) 332-9974  
FAX NO. (609) 386-4144  
TRADE Heavy construction  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Joseph Lynch - P  
ADDRESS 5 Renner Place  
CITY, STATE, ZIP North Arlington, NJ 07031  
TELEPHONE: (201) 280-9364  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE Plumber  
LICENSE NO. ~~38~~ 36B100745300

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_